```
SHB 1410 - H AMDS 556 FAILED 3/24/95
 1
 2
           By Representative Morris
 3
                                              "40,382,000"
           On page
                     24,
                          line
                                 23,
                                      strike
                                                             and insert
 4
      "45,526,000"
 5
 6
           On page
                     24,
                          line
                                 24, strike
                                              "23,083,000"
                                                             and
                                                                  insert
 7
      "23,203,000"
 8
 9
           On page
                     24,
                           line
                                 28,
                                      strike
                                               "70,848,000"
                                                             and
                                                                  insert
      "76,112,000"
10
11
                                 30, strike
12
           On
               page
                     24,
                          line
                                              "58,085,000"
                                                             and
                                                                  insert
13
      "64,033,000"
14
15
                     24,
                          line
                                 35, strike
                                              "94,641,000"
                                                                  insert
           On page
                                                             and
16
      "100,589,000"
17
18
           On page 24, line 37, strike "2,783,000" and insert "3,083,000"
19
20
           On page 25, line 3, strike "3,360,000" and insert "3,660,000"
21
22
           On page 25, after line 31, insert
23
           "(d) $6,594,000 of the general fund--state appropriation is
24
      provided solely for intensive supervision, parole, and aftercare
25
      services for juvenile parolees."
```

**EFFECT:** Restores reductions to parole services and provides increased funding in the Juvenile Rehabilitation Administration for intensive supervision and parole services. Increases the general fund-state appropriation by \$11,392,000 and the general fund-federal by \$120,000.